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Jim Smith

Chief Executive Officer

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6204
E-mail: jim.smith@bearcreekschool.com

Kristen Young

Director of Curriculum and Instruction
Phone: 820-4070, extension 6203

E-mail: kristen.young@bearcreekschool.com

Kim Stevens

Director of Student Affairs

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6206

E-mail: kim.stevens@bearcreekschool.com

Tammy Miller, CPA

Business Manager

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6102

E-mail: tammy.miller@bearcreekschool.com

Dan Steber

Network & Technology Administrator
Phone: 820-4070, extension 6101

E-mail: dan.steber@bearcreekschool.com

Scott Sherwood

Facility Manager

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6100

Email: scott.sherwood@bearcreekschool.com

Jerry Weihbrecht

Food Service Director

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6108

E-mail: jerry.weihbrecht@bearcreekschool.com

Jeffrey Balut

School Police Officer

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6209

E-mail: Jeffrey.balut@bearcreekschool.com

Jillian Seeley

School Psychologist

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6208

E-mail: jillian.seeley@bearcreekschool.com

Tina Vojtko, RN

School Nurse

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6106

E-mail: tina.vojtko@bearcreekschool.com

Bridget Deeble

Director of Intervention and Support Services
Phone: 820-4070, extension 6202

E-mail: bridget.deeble@bearcreekschool.com

Melanie Leo

School Counselor

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6200

E-mail: melanie.leo@bearcreekschool.com

Michelle Sminkey

Office Administrator

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6192

E-mail: michelle.sminkey@bearcreekschool.com

Arlene Jennings

School Operations Assistant

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6191

E-mail: arlene.jennings@bearcreekschool.com

Joanna Colleran

School Secretary

Phone: 820-4070

E-mail: joanna.colleran@bearcreekschool.com

Patricia Ressler

Administrative Support

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6193

E-mail: patricia.ressler@bearcreekschool.com

Paula Longo

Environmental Initiatives Coordinator
Phone: 820-4070, extension 7109

E-mail: paula.longo@bearcreekschool.com

Lori Argot

Learning Support Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7200
E-mail: lori.argot@bearcreekschool.com

Moriah Bechtold

Learning Support Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7208

E-mail: moriah.bechtold@bearcreekschool.com

Taylor Burak

Learning Support Teacher

(570) 820-4070, Extension 7111

E-mail: taylor.burak@bearcreekschool.com

Stephen Zapoticky

Learning Support Teacher

(570) 820-4070, Extension 7301

E-mail: stephen.zapoticky@bearcreekschool.com

Hillary Pratz

Learning Support Teacher

(570) 820-4070, Extension 7302

E-mail: hillary.pratz@bearcreekschool.com

Leanna Bell

Learning Support Teacher

(570) 820-4070, Extension 7303

E-mail: leanna.bell@bearcreekschool.com

Anne Zaborny

Speech Therapist

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7100

E-mail: anne.zaborny@bearcreekschool.com



Larissa Soroka

Literacy Specialist

(570) 820-4070, Extension 6301

E-mail: larissa.soroka@bearcreekschool.com

Vanessa Harry

Kindergarten Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7101

E-mail: vanessa.harry@bearcreekschool.com

Joan Richie

Kindergarten Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7102

E-mail: joan.richie@bearcreekschool.com

Mary Ann Corcoran

First Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7103

E-mail: ann.corcoran@bearcreekschool.com

Susan Stoddard

First Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7105

E-mail: susan.stoddard@bearcreekschool.com

Jacquie Yusko

Second Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7106

E-mail: jacquie.yusko@bearcreekschool.com

Jillian Cienciva

Second Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7107

E-mail: jillian.cienciva@bearcreekschool.com

Matthew lde

Third Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7201

E-mail: matthew.ide@bearcreekschool.com

Mary Kasper

Third Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7203

E-mail: mary.kasper@bearcreekschool.com

Kristine Schutz

Fourth Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7204

E-mail: kristine.schutz@bearcreekschool.com

Lorie Mikielski

Fourth Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7206

E-mail: lorie.mikielski@bearcreekschool.com

Allison Barnes

Fifth and Sixth Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7112

E-mail: allison.barnes@bearcreekschool.com

Megan Harcarik

Fifth and Sixth Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7113

E-mail: megan.harcarik@bearcreekschool.com

Megan Petrochko

Fifth and Sixth Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7115

E-mail: megan.petrochko@bearcreekschool.com

Renee Novitski

Fifth and Sixth Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7116

E-mail: renee.novitski @bearcreekschool.com

Tiffany Callaio

Sixth and Seventh Grade Math Teacher
Phone: 820-4070, extension 6207

E-mail: tiffany.callaio@bearcreekschool.com

Sadie Guthrie-Kretsch
Seventh and Eighth Grade Teacher
Phone: 820-4070, extension 7209

E-mail: sadie.guthrie-kretsch@bearcreekschool.com

Stephen Ruch

Seventh and Eighth Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7210

E-mail: stephen.ruch@bearcreekschool.com

Rachel Scarano

Seventh and Eighth Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7211

E-mail: rachel.scarano@bearcreekschool.com

William Barnes

Seventh and Eighth Grade Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7212

E-mail: william.barnes@bearcreekschool.com

Jennifer Smith

Educational Technology/Math Specialist
Phone: 820-4070, extension 6205

E-mail: jennifer.smith@bearcreekschool.com

Nicole Gusditis

Gifted Education Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6302

E-mail: nicole.gusditis@bearcreekschool.com

Joelle Milz

English Language Development Teacher
Phone: 820-4070, extension 6303

E-mail: joelle.milz@bearcreekschool.com

Jeffrey Polanin

Music Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7108

E-mall: jeffrey.polanin@bearcreekschool.com

Nancy Petalver

Art Teacher

Phone: 820-4070, extension 7110

E-mail: nancy.petalver@bearcreekschool.com

Anthony Prudente

Health & Physical Education Teacher

Athletic Director

Phone: 820-4070, extension 6107

E-mail: anthony.prudente@bearcreekschool.com



